



\$~18 to 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 13172/2022 & CM APPL. 39889/2022**

GHOORE LAL AND ORSPetitioners

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

+ **W.P.(C) 13175/2022 & CM APPL. 39892/2022**

SONALI SHERRING AND ORSPetitioners

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

+ **W.P.(C) 13429/2022 & CM APPL. 40778/2022**

SONIA MASIH AND ORSPetitioners

versus

GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORSRespondents

+ **W.P.(C) 1228/2024 & CM APPL. 5188/2024**

VINEET KUMAR & ORS.Petitioners

versus

GOVT, OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERSRespondents

Appearance:- Mr. Ashwin Romy, Mr. Joe Sebastian, Mr. Akshat



Singh, Advocates for petitioners in Item No.18 to 20.
Mr. Tushar Sannu, Standing Counsel for IHBAS with
Mr. Aman Kumar, Advocate in Item Nos. 18 to 21.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
% **29.07.2025**

At the request of Mr. Ashwin Romy, learned counsel for the
petitioners in W.P.(C) 13172/2022, W.P.(C) 13175/2022 & W.P.(C)
13429/2022, list on 01.12.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JULY 29, 2025
SS/JM/